
13-Dec-2011 (DOY 347) C1.0 @ 22:02:00 UT

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

13-Dec-2011 (DOY 347) C1.0 @ 22:02:00 UT

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0012

0.0014

0.0016

0.0018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0012

0.0014

0.0016

0.0018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0077

0.0083

0.0088

0.0092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0077

0.0083

0.0088

0.0092

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0487

0.0500

0.0513

0.0527

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0487

0.0500

0.0513

0.0527

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.086

0.087

0.088

0.089

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.086

0.087

0.088

0.089

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0425

0.0430

0.0435

0.0440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0425

0.0430

0.0435

0.0440

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.059

0.060

0.061

0.062

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.059

0.060

0.061

0.062

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0647

0.0660

0.0673

0.0687

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0647

0.0660

0.0673

0.0687

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.076

0.077

0.078

0.079

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.076

0.077

0.078

0.079

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0152

0.0154

0.0156

0.0158

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0152

0.0154

0.0156

0.0158

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.04932

0.04998

0.05065

0.05132

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.04932

0.04998

0.05065

0.05132

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0135

0.0145

0.0155

0.0165

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0135

0.0145

0.0155

0.0165

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.067

0.068

0.069

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.067

0.068

0.069

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0170

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0170

0.0175

0.0180

0.0185

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

3.283•10-3

3.350•10-3

3.417•10-3

3.483•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

3.283•10-3

3.350•10-3

3.417•10-3

3.483•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0693

0.0720

0.0747

0.0773
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0693

0.0720

0.0747

0.0773
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.055

0.056

0.057

0.058

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.055

0.056

0.057

0.058

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.018

0.020

0.022

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.018

0.020

0.022

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0253

0.0258

0.0263

0.0268

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0253

0.0258

0.0263

0.0268

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0049

0.0050

0.0051

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0049

0.0050

0.0051

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.55•10-3

2.65•10-3

2.75•10-3

2.85•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.150

0.155

0.160

0.165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.150

0.155

0.160

0.165
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

0.0465

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

0.0465

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.565

0.570

0.575

0.580

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.565

0.570

0.575

0.580

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.065

0.066

0.067

0.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.065

0.066

0.067

0.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.104

0.106

0.108

0.110

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.104

0.106

0.108

0.110

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.021

0.022

0.023

0.024
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.021

0.022

0.023

0.024
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.90

0.91

0.92

0.93

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.90

0.91

0.92

0.93

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.580

0.585

0.590

0.595

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.580

0.585

0.590

0.595

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.400

0.667

0.933

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.400

0.667

0.933

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

7.5

7.7

7.9

8.1
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

7.5

7.7

7.9

8.1
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1050

1100

1150

1200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1050

1100

1150

1200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

4800

5000

5200

5400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

4800

5000

5200

5400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.10•105

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.10•105

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.753•105

1.780•105

1.807•105

1.833•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.753•105

1.780•105

1.807•105

1.833•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

7.2•104

7.3•104

7.4•104

7.4•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

7.2•104

7.3•104

7.4•104

7.4•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.089•104

2.116•104

2.142•104

2.169•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.089•104

2.116•104

2.142•104

2.169•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

3061

3195

3328

3461

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

3061

3195

3328

3461

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.496

0.509

0.523

0.536

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.496

0.509

0.523

0.536

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.12

1.14

1.16

1.18

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

1.12

1.14

1.16

1.18

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.98

0.99

1.00

1.01

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.98

0.99

1.00

1.01

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.615

0.629

0.642

0.655

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.615

0.629

0.642

0.655

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.94

0.96

0.98

1.00
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.94

0.96

0.98

1.00
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.21

0.23

0.25

0.27

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.21

0.23

0.25

0.27

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.90

2.95

3.00

3.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.90

2.95

3.00

3.05

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0947

0.0960

0.0973

0.0987

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.0947

0.0960

0.0973

0.0987

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.642

0.656

0.669

0.682

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.642

0.656

0.669

0.682

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.383

2.450

2.517

2.583

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

2.383

2.450

2.517

2.583

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.382

0.384

0.386

0.388
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.382

0.384

0.386

0.388
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.225

0.230

0.235

0.240

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.225

0.230

0.235

0.240

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.973

1.000

1.027

1.053

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30 03:30 04:30 05:30
Time (UT)

0.973

1.000

1.027

1.053

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


